TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM523814

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thomson-Shore, Inc.		05/10/2019	Corporation: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sheridan Dexter, Inc.		
Street Address:	3323 Oak Street		
City:	Brainerd		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	56401		
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type Number		Word Mark
Registration Number:	3515626	THOMSON-SHORE HELPING YOU PUT YOUR BEST
Registration Number:	3837684	HELPING YOU PUT YOUR BEST BOOK FORWARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6126324461

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-632-3461

Email: trademark@gpmlaw.com Kirsten E. Donaldson **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 500 IDS Center

Address Line 2: 80 South Eighth Street

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	427011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katy Gray
SIGNATURE:	/Katy Gray/
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=CJK - Thomson-Shore EXECUTED Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=CJK - Thomson-Shore EXECUTED Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006646 FRAME: 0747

900498817

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "<u>Assignment</u>") is made effective May 10, 2019, by Thomson-Shore, Inc., a Michigan corporation having an address of 7300 W. Joy Road, Dexter, Michigan 48130 ("<u>Assignor</u>"), in favor of Sheridan Dexter, Inc., a Minnesota corporation having an address of 3323 Oak Street, Brainerd, Minnesota 56401 ("<u>Assignee</u>").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and rightful owner of the trademarks and the corresponding registrations set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor has assigned to Assignee all rights in the Marks, together with the good will of the business associated with the Marks, pursuant to a separate IP Assignment and Assumption Agreement dated May 10, 2019 (the "Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the purpose of this Assignment is for recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office to effect assignment of all U.S. registrations of Assignor with respect to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration described in the Agreement, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Marks, for the United States and for all foreign countries, including any registration, renewals or extensions thereof that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or foreign countries now or hereafter in effect and including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the effective date of this Assignment or thereafter, including all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives

THOMSON-SHORE, INC.	
By: Peter Manne	
Dy. 1 (VVI () V O V V V	

Name: Peter Shima

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Exhibit A
Registered Trademarks

Mark	U.S. Reg. No.	Post-Sale Ownership	Description of Product or No. Service Associated with Mark
THOMSON-SHORE HELPING YOU PUT YOUR BEST BOOK FORWARD	3515626	Sheridan Dexter, Inc.	Bindery services for others, namely, collating, folding, stapling, perforating, cutting and binding of printed, photocopied and typewritten materials; Design printing for others; Lithographic printing; Paper finishing; Pattern printing; Photocomposing services; Photographic printing; Printing; Printing of books; Typesetting.
HELPING YOU PUT YOUR BEST BOOK FORWARD	3837684	Sheridan Dexter, Inc.	Bindery services for others, namely, collating, folding, stapling, perforating, cutting and binding of printed, photocopied and typewritten materials; Design printing for others; Lithographic printing; Paper finishing; Pattern printing; Photocomposing services; Photographic printing; Printing; Printing of books; Typesetting.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006646 FRAME: 0749

RECORDED: 05/16/2019